

Environmental Law • Utility Law

February 18, 2022

VIA ELECTRONIC AND MAIL DELIVERY

Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, N.H. 03301

Re: DW 22-002 – Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.; Pennichuck East Utility, Inc.;

Pittsfield Aqueduct Company, Inc. Miscellaneous Utility Service Fees Confirmation of Web Page Posting

Dear Chairman Goldner:

Pursuant to the N.H. Code Admin. R. 203.02 and 203.12(d) and the Commission's temporary filing requirements, attached please find the Companies' affidavit concerning proof that Commission Order No. 26,585 was published on the Companies' web site.

Thank you in advance for your assistance with this filing.

Very Truly Yours,

Marcia a Brown

Marcia A. Brown

cc: Docket-Related Service List for DW 22-002

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Docket DW 22-002

Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.; Pennichuck East Utility, Inc.; Pittsfield Aqueduct Company, Inc.

Miscellaneous Utility Service Fees

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

I, Carol Ann Howe, Assistant Treasurer & Director of Regulatory Affairs and Business Services for Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.; Pennichuck East Utility, Inc.; and Pittsfield Aqueduct Company, Inc. (Companies) hereby certify that the order issued by the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission on February 17, 2022, has been published and otherwise displayed on the Companies' web page as of February 18, 2022 at 8:50 AM. A screen capture, attached as Attachment A, documents on its face that Order No. 26,585 in Docket DW 22-002 was viewable on the Companies' web site (www.pennichuck.com) on February 18, 2022 in compliance with the Commission's directive that the order be published within two business days of the date of the order.

The attached Attachment A is a true and accurate copy of the notice posted and viewable on the Company's website in accordance with Puc 203.12(d).

Signed as of this \(\frac{1}{2} \) day of February, 2022.

Carol Ann Howe, CPA

Assistant Treasurer & Director of Regulatory

Affairs and Business Services

<u>PWW, PEU, and PAC Order Suspending Proposed Tariff Rates, Convening an Adjudicative Proceeding, and Providing Notice of a Prehearing</u> Conference

This order suspends proposed tariffs for miscellaneous utility service fees filed by Pennichuck Water Works, Inc. (PWW), Pennichuck East Utility, Inc. (PEU), and Pittsfield Aqueduct Company, Inc. (PAC), pending further investigation. The Commission's investigation will occur through an adjudicative proceeding. This order convenes the adjudicative proceeding and provides notice of a prehearing conference scheduled for March 30, 2022, at 9:00 a.m.

Please see Order DW 22-002 here. Please see hearing guidelines here.

